
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4600
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
AIR ROUTES IN THE COUNTRY
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the air routes in the country which are not covered on radars or Air Traffic Control;

(b) the reasons for not having radars or Air Traffic Control on these routes; and

(c) the steps taken to have radars or Air Traffic Control on these routes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): All major Air Routes are under RADAR surveillance or covered by Air Traffic Services.
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